Niagara (0-1,0-0 MAAC) -vs- Xavier (1-0,0-0 Big East)
11/09/21 at Cintas Center, Cincinnati, OH

Date: 11/09/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Lr:]ei'd;hig :Piﬂo,oos Niagara 23 37 60
Site: Cintas Center, Cincinnati, OH Xavier 29 34 63
Referees: Michael Luckie, Tony Chiazza, Matt Potter
Niagara 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Hammond,Marcus * 35 9-17 4-10 3-3 0-6 6 4 1 8 0 1 25
21  Thomasson,Noah * 28 3-10 2-4 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 11
05 Cintron,Jordan * 25 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 2 8
22 lorio,Sam * 25 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 2
02 Brown,Rob * 24 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
00 Roberts,Justin 20 1-2 1-2 3-3 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 6
15 Kuakumensah,Greg 19 2-5 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 2 0 1 1 3 6
13  Traore,Touba 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Levnaic,Steven 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0] 0 0
12  Brown,Shandon 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
34  Kratholm,Nicholas 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-53 7-18 11-12 5-26 31 17 6 16 2 6 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-25 32.00 % 4-10 40.00 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 3-8 37.50 % 8-8 100.00 %
Total 21-53 39.6 % 7-18 38.9 % 11-12 91.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 O
Xavier 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01  Scruggs,Paul * 32 6-12 3-6 2-3 2-3 5 3 6 2 1 3 17
03 Jones,Colby * 34 5-14 2-7 4-7 3-2 5 4 4 4 0 3 16
22  Miles,Dieonte * 20 4-5 0-0 1-2 5-2 7 3 0 1 2 0 9
21 Hunter,Jerome * 27 1-8 1-4 4-4 1-8 9 2 0 1 0 2 7
10 Johnson,Nate * 29 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
24 Nunge,Jack 20 2-3 1-2 2-4 0-4 4 1 1 3 1 0 7
05 Kunkel,Adam 21 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
11 Odom,Dwon 17 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-56 8-27 13-21 11-28 39 15 13 13 4 11 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27 37.04 % 5-13 38.46 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 11-29 37.93 % 3-14 21.43 % 9-14 64.29 %
Total 21-56 37.5% 8-27 29.6 % 13-21 61.9%

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 17

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 11

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Points in the Paint: 26

Fast Break Points: 16



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Niagara Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Xavier

19:37 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,JEROME(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CINTRON,JORDAN =
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ROB(in the paint) 19:14
= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATE
18:59 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by SCRUGGS,PAUL
= ASSIST by JOHNSON,NATE
MISS JUMPER by HAMMOND,MARCUS 18:36
= REBOUND DEF by MILES,DIEONTE
18:21 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,JEROME
REBOUND DEF by CINTRON,JORDAN =
GOOD JUMPER by CINTRON,JORDAN 17:59 2-3  H1
17:45 2-6 H4 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,COLBY
- ASSIST by SCRUGGS,PAUL

TURNOVER by HAMMOND,MARCUS 17:24
17:02 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CINTRON,JORDAN =
TURNOVER by HAMMOND,MARCUS 16:35
16:35 STEAL by JONES,COLBY
FOUL by HAMMOND,MARCUS 16:33
16:33 MISS FT by JONES,COLBY

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:33  2-7 H5 GOOD FT by JONES,COLBY

16:33 SUB OUT by MILES,DIEONTE

16:33 SUB IN by NUNGE,JACK

16:25 FOUL by SCRUGGS,PAUL
GOOD JUMPER by HAMMOND,MARCUS(in the paint) 16:16  4-7 H3

15:59 4-10 H6 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,JEROME
== ASSIST by JONES,COLBY

15:31 FOUL by JONES,COLBY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:31
15:31 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATE
15:31 SUB OUT by HUNTER,JEROME
15:31 SUB IN by KUNKEL,ADAM
15:31 SUB IN by ODOM,DWON
GOOD FT by THOMASSON,NOAH 15:31 5-10 H5
MISS FT by THOMASSON,NOAH 15:31
- REBOUND DEF by NUNGE,JACK
15:10 TURNOVER by JONES,COLBY
STEAL by CINTRON,JORDAN 15:10
MISS JUMPER by CINTRON,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:04
- REBOUND DEF by JONES,COLBY
14:56 FOUL by NUNGE,JACK
14:56 TURNOVER by NUNGE,JACK
SUB OUT by THOMASSON,NOAH 14:56
SUB IN by TRAORE, TOUBA 14:56
SUB OUT by CINTRON,JORDAN 14:56
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JUSTIN 14:56
MISS JUMPER by IORIO,SAM(in the paint) 14:40
- REBOUND DEF by SCRUGGS,PAUL
14:30 MISS JUMPER by SCRUGGS,PAUL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
TURNOVER by HAMMOND,MARCUS 14:08
14:08 STEAL by ODOM,DWON
14:00 MISS 3PTR by JONES,COLBY
REBOUND DEF by TRAORE, TOUBA -
MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,MARCUS 13:48

- REBOUND DEF by NUNGE,JACK
13:25 MISS JUMPER by ODOM,DWON



REBOUND DEF by TRAORE, TOUBA
TURNOVER by BROWN,ROB

GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,MARCUS
ASSIST by BROWN,ROB
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,ROB

SUB OUT by HAMMOND,MARCUS
SUB OUT by IORIO,SAM

SUB IN by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG
SUB IN by THOMASSON,NOAH
SUB IN by LEVNAIC,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by THOMASSON,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by THOMASSON,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TRAORE, TOUBA
TURNOVER by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG

REBOUND DEF by LEVNAIC,STEVEN
TURNOVER by THOMASSON,NOAH

FOUL by THOMASSON,NOAH
SUB OUT by TRAORE, TOUBA
SUB OUT by LEVNAIC,STEVEN
SUB IN by CINTRON,JORDAN
SUB IN by HAMMOND,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by THOMASSON,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,MARCUS

STEAL by CINTRON,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by CINTRON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,JUSTIN

5-13

8-13

11-13

11-16

H8

H5

H2

H5

STEAL by KUNKEL,ADAM
GOOD 3PTR by SCRUGGS,PAUL (fastbreak)
ASSIST by JONES,COLBY

SUB OUT by SCRUGGS,PAUL
SUB OUT by JONES,COLBY
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATE
SUB IN by HUNTER,JEROME

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NATE

REBOUND DEF by NUNGE,JACK
MISS 3PTR by ODOM,DWON

SUB OUT by KUNKEL,ADAM
SUB OUT by ODOM,DWON

SUB IN by SCRUGGS,PAUL
SUB IN by JONES,COLBY

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,JEROME

REBOUND OFF by JONES,COLBY
MISS LAYUP by JONES,COLBY(in the paint)

STEAL by HUNTER,JEROME
MISS 3PTR by SCRUGGS,PAUL

STEAL by JONES,COLBY

GOOD 3PTR by NUNGE,JACK
ASSIST by SCRUGGS,PAUL

BLOCK by SCRUGGS,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEROME
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEROME
TURNOVER by HUNTER,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEROME
MISS JUMPER by JONES,COLBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NUNGE,JACK



07:40 11-18 H7 GOOD JUMPER by SCRUGGS,PAUL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by NUNGE,JACK

FOUL by THOMASSON,NOAH 07:40

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40
07:40 SUB OUT by JONES,COLBY
07:40 SUB OUT by HUNTER,JEROME
07:40 SUB OUT by NUNGE,JACK
07:40 SUB IN by KUNKEL,ADAM
07:40 SUB IN by ODOM,DWON
07:40 SUB IN by MILES,DIEONTE

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JUSTIN 07:40

SUB OUT by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG 07:40

SUB OUT by THOMASSON,NOAH 07:40

SUB IN by BROWN,ROB 07:40

SUB IN by BROWN,SHANDON 07:40

SUB IN by IORIO,SAM 07:40
07:40 11-19 H8 GOOD FT by SCRUGGS,PAUL (fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHANDON(in the paint) 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATE
06:58 11-21 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ODOM,DWON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by IORIO,SAM 06:43
- REBOUND DEF by SCRUGGS,PAUL
06:33 FOUL by MILES,DIEONTE
06:33 TURNOVER by MILES,DIEONTE
06:22 FOUL by MILES,DIEONTE
MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,MARCUS 06:12
= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATE
06:04 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IORIO,SAM =
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHANDON(in the paint) 05:45
05:45 BLOCK by MILES,DIEONTE

REBOUND OFF by CINTRON,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,MARCUS 05:39 14-21 H7
ASSIST by BROWN,SHANDON --

05:21 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NATE
REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,MARCUS --
05:19 FOUL by MILES,DIEONTE
05:19 SUB OUT by MILES,DIEONTE
05:19 SUB IN by NUNGE,JACK
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHANDON 05:19
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JUSTIN 05:19
05:19 SUB OUT by SCRUGGS,PAUL
05:19 SUB IN by JONES,COLBY
GOOD JUMPER by CINTRON,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:05 16-21 H5
ASSIST by HAMMOND,MARCUS --
04:53 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,NATE
MISS 3PTR by IORIO,SAM 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNKEL,ADAM
FOUL by IORIO,SAM 04:25
04:25 16-22 H6 GOOD FT by JONES,COLBY
04:25 16-23 H7 GOOD FT by JONES,COLBY
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,MARCUS 04:04 19-23 HA4
ASSIST by IORIO,SAM --
03:45 19-25 H6 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,COLBY(in the paint)

FOUL by CINTRON,JORDAN 03:28
TURNOVER by CINTRON,JORDAN 03:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28
03:09 MISS 3PTR by NUNGE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,MARCUS =
MISS JUMPER by IORIO,SAM(in the paint) 02:43
= REBOUND DEF by ODOM,DWON
02:31 TURNOVER by JONES,COLBY



STEAL by HAMMOND,MARCUS

SUB OUT by CINTRON,JORDAN

SUB IN by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG

GOOD FT by HAMMOND, MARCUS (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HAMMOND, MARCUS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ROB

MISS JUMPER by IORIO,SAM(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,ROB

REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,MARCUS
TURNOVER by HAMMOND,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by IORIO,SAM

SUB IN by BROWN,SHANDON
SUB IN by TRAORE, TOUBA

SUB OUT by TRAORE, TOUBA

SUB IN by IORIO,SAM

FOUL by BROWN,SHANDON
TURNOVER by BROWN,SHANDON

02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:19
01:55
01:55
01:41
01:41
01:41
01:41
01:41
01:28
01:28
01:25
01:05
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:17
00:17
00:02

FOUL by JONES,COLBY

20-25 H5
SUB OUT by ODOM,DWON
SUB IN by SCRUGGS,PAUL
21-25 H4
MISS 3PTR by JONES,COLBY

BLOCK by NUNGE,JACK
REBOUND DEF by JONES,COLBY

MISS FT by NUNGE,JACK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by KUNKEL,ADAM
SUB IN by HUNTER,JEROME
MISS FT by NUNGE,JACK

STEAL by SCRUGGS,PAUL

21-27 H6 GOOD DUNK by JONES,COLBY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCRUGGS,PAUL

23-27 HA4

TURNOVER by JONES,COLBY

23-29 H6 GOOD LAYUP by NUNGE,JACK(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCRUGGS,PAUL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Niagara Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Xavier
20:00 SUB OUT by NUNGE,JACK
20:00 SUB IN by MILES,DIEONTE
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHANDON 20:00
SUB OUT by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG 20:00
SUB IN by CINTRON,JORDAN 20:00
SUB IN by THOMASSON,NOAH 20:00
MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,MARCUS 19:44
- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEROME
19:25 MISS LAYUP by JONES,COLBY(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by SCRUGGS,PAUL
19:06 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,JEROME
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by CINTRON,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:46
- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DIEONTE
18:37 MISS 3PTR by SCRUGGS,PAUL
- REBOUND OFF by MILES,DIEONTE
18:34 MISS 3PTR by JONES,COLBY
- REBOUND OFF by JONES,COLBY
FOUL by HAMMOND,MARCUS 18:33
18:26 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,JEROME



MISS JUMPER by THOMASSON,NOAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CINTRON,JORDAN
SUB IN by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG

TURNOVER by THOMASSON,NOAH

BLOCK by IORIO,SAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ROB(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HAMMOND,MARCUS

FOUL by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAMMOND,MARCUS
SUB OUT by THOMASSON,NOAH
SUB OUT by IORIO,SAM

SUB IN by ROBERTS,JUSTIN
SUB IN by BROWN,SHANDON
SUB IN by TRAORE, TOUBA

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ROB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG
GOOD JUMPER by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG

GOOD FT by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by BROWN,ROB

SUB OUT by BROWN,SHANDON
SUB IN by HAMMOND,MARCUS
SUB IN by THOMASSON,NOAH
SUB IN by LEVNAIC,STEVEN
GOOD FT by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG

18:22 MISS LAYUP by JONES,COLBY(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by MILES,DIEONTE

18:08 23-31 H8 GOOD JUMPER by MILES,DIEONTE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by SCRUGGS,PAUL

17:51 FOUL by SCRUGGS,PAUL

17:40
= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATE

17:23 23-34 H11 GOOD 3PTR by SCRUGGS,PAUL
= ASSIST by JONES,COLBY

17:14

17:14

17:14

17:14

17:12 FOUL by JOHNSON,NATE

17:09

17:09 STEAL by JOHNSON,NATE

16:41 MISS LAYUP by MILES,DIEONTE(in the paint)

16:41

16:17 25-34 H9

16:04 25-36 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,DIEONTE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by SCRUGGS,PAUL

15:44

15:44 STEAL by JONES,COLBY

15:38

15:38

15:38

15:38

15:38

15:38

15:38

15:38

15:38 MISS FT by JONES,COLBY (fastbreak)
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:38 25-37 H 12 GOOD FT by JONES,COLBY (fastbreak)

15:09

15:09 BLOCK by MILES,DIEONTE

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEROME
14:53 MISS 3PTR by SCRUGGS,PAUL

-- REBOUND OFF by SCRUGGS,PAUL
14:38 MISS 3PTR by JONES,COLBY

14:14 27-37 H10
13:55 27-40 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NATE
-- ASSIST by JONES,COLBY

13:21

13:19 FOUL by HUNTER,JEROME
13:19 28-40 H 12

13:19 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATE
13:19 SUB OUT by HUNTER,JEROME
13:19 SUB OUT by MILES,DIEONTE
13:19 SUB IN by KUNKEL,ADAM
13:19 SUB IN by ODOM,DWON
13:19 SUB IN by NUNGE,JACK
13:19

13:19

13:19

13:19

13:19

13:19

13:19 29-40 H11



MISS JUMPER by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG
FOUL by TRAORE,TOUBA

GOOD JUMPER by THOMASSON,NOAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THOMASSON,NOAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG

STEAL by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG

GOOD JUMPER by HAMMOND,MARCUS (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEVNAIC,STEVEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TRAORE, TOUBA

SUB OUT by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG
SUB IN by IORIO,SAM

SUB IN by KRATHOLM,NICHOLAS
TURNOVER by LEVNAIC,STEVEN

MISS JUMPER by KRATHOLM,NICHOLAS

REBOUND DEF by LEVNAIC,STEVEN
GOOD JUMPER by 10RIO,SAM(in the paint)

FOUL by LEVNAIC,STEVEN

SUB OUT by LEVNAIC,STEVEN

SUB OUT by KRATHOLM,NICHOLAS

SUB IN by BROWN,ROB

SUB IN by CINTRON,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by HAMMOND,MARCUS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HAMMOND,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by THOMASSON,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by HAMMOND,MARCUS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

13:18

29-41

29-42
31-42

31-44

33-44

33-46

35-46

35-47

37-47

38-47

38-49

40-49

H12

H 13
H11

H13

H11

H 13

H11

H12

H 10

H9

H11

H9

GOOD FT by NUNGE,JACK
SUB OUT by SCRUGGS,PAUL
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATE
GOOD FT by NUNGE,JACK

TURNOVER by NUNGE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by KUNKEL,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by KUNKEL,ADAM

REBOUND OFF by JONES,COLBY

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,COLBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODOM,DWON
TURNOVER by NUNGE,JACK

MISS 3PTR by KUNKEL,ADAM

SUB OUT by JONES,COLBY
SUB OUT by NUNGE,JACK
SUB IN by HUNTER,JEROME
SUB IN by MILES,DIEONTE

STEAL by HUNTER,JEROME
GOOD JUMPER by KUNKEL,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KUNKEL,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,JEROME

MISS 3PTR by KUNKEL,ADAM
REBOUND OFF by MILES,DIEONTE

MISS FT by MILES,DIEONTE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MILES,DIEONTE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATE
SUB IN by SCRUGGS,PAUL

FOUL by HUNTER,JEROME

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEROME

GOOD DUNK by MILES,DIEONTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by KUNKEL,ADAM



07:40 SUB OUT by ODOM,DWON

07:40 SUB OUT by MILES,DIEONTE

07:40 SUB IN by JONES,COLBY

07:40 SUB IN by NUNGE,JACK

07:11 40-52 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,COLBY
MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,MARCUS 06:36
REBOUND OFF by CINTRON,JORDAN =
MISS JUMPER by THOMASSON,NOAH(in the paint) 06:22

= REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEROME

06:05 TURNOVER by KUNKEL,ADAM
SUB OUT by BROWN,ROB 06:05
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JUSTIN 06:05
SUB OUT by IORIO,SAM 06:05
SUB IN by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG 06:05
GOOD JUMPER by CINTRON,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:41 42-52 H 10

05:36 TURNOVER by SCRUGGS,PAUL
GOOD JUMPER by CINTRON,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:11 44-52 HS8

04:51 TURNOVER by SCRUGGS,PAUL
STEAL by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG 04:51
TURNOVER by THOMASSON,NOAH 04:49

04:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

04:49 SUB OUT by NUNGE,JACK

04:49 SUB IN by MILES,DIEONTE

04:38 MISS 3PTR by JONES,COLBY

= REBOUND OFF by MILES,DIEONTE

FOUL by ROBERTS,JUSTIN 04:36

04:36 TURNOVER by JONES,COLBY
STEAL by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG 04:36
GOOD 3PTR by THOMASSON,NOAH 04:16 47-52 H5
ASSIST by ROBERTS,JUSTIN -

03:45 MISS JUMPER by SCRUGGS,PAUL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MILES,DIEONTE
03:42 47-54 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,DIEONTE(in the paint)

03:26 FOUL by SCRUGGS,PAUL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:26
03:26 SUB OUT by KUNKEL,ADAM
03:26 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATE
03:26 FOUL by JONES,COLBY
MISS 3PTR by THOMASSON,NOAH 03:11
REBOUND OFF by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,MARCUS 03:05 50-54 HA4
ASSIST by ROBERTS,JUSTIN --
02:50 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NATE
REBOUND DEF by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG --
TURNOVER by HAMMOND,MARCUS 02:28
02:28 STEAL by SCRUGGS,PAUL
FOUL by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG 02:22
02:22 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATE
02:22 SUB IN by ODOM,DWON
02:22 MISS FT by SCRUGGS,PAUL (fastbreak)

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:22 50-55 H5 GOOD FT by SCRUGGS,PAUL (fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,MARCUS 02:02
- REBOUND DEF by SCRUGGS,PAUL
01:53 50-57 H7 GOOD JUMPER by SCRUGGS,PAUL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

01:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by HAMMOND,MARCUS 01:43

01:43 STEAL by SCRUGGS,PAUL

01:25 MISS JUMPER by SCRUGGS,PAUL(in the paint)
BLOCK by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG 01:25

REBOUND DEF by CINTRON,JORDAN --
01:16 FOUL by JONES,COLBY



GOOD FT by THOMASSON,NOAH
GOOD FT by THOMASSON,NOAH

SUB OUT by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG
SUB IN by IORIO,SAM
GOOD JUMPER by HAMMOND,MARCUS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by HAMMOND,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by HAMMOND,MARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by HAMMOND,MARCUS

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JUSTIN

SUB IN by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG

FOUL by IORIO,SAM

SUB OUT by CINTRON,JORDAN
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by KUAKUMENSAH,GREG
TURNOVER by HAMMOND,MARCUS

SUB OUT by HAMMOND,MARCUS
SUB IN by CINTRON,JORDAN
FOUL by CINTRON,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by THOMASSON,NOAH

51-57
52-57

52-59
54-59

54-60
54-61

55-61
56-61

57-61

57-62
57-63
60-63

H 6
H5

H7
H5

H 6
H7

H 6
H5

H4

H5
H 6
H3

SUB OUT by HUNTER,JEROME
SUB IN by KUNKEL,ADAM

GOOD JUMPER by SCRUGGS,PAUL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MILES,DIEONTE
SUB IN by NUNGE,JACK

SUB OUT by KUNKEL,ADAM
SUB OUT by NUNGE,JACK
SUB IN by HUNTER,JEROME
SUB IN by MILES,DIEONTE
MISS FT by ODOM,DWON

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEROME

GOOD FT by HUNTER,JEROME(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HUNTER,JEROME(fastbreak)
FOUL by ODOM,DWON

SUB OUT by ODOM,DWON
SUB OUT by MILES,DIEONTE
SUB IN by KUNKEL,ADAM
SUB IN by NUNGE,JACK

SUB OUT by NUNGE,JACK
SUB IN by MILES,DIEONTE

SUB OUT by KUNKEL,ADAM
SUB IN by ODOM,DWON
MISS FT by JONES,COLBY (fastbreak)

SUB OUT by ODOM,DWON
SUB OUT by MILES,DIEONTE
SUB IN by KUNKEL,ADAM
SUB IN by NUNGE,JACK

GOOD FT by HUNTER,JEROME(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HUNTER,JEROME(fastbreak)



